$800,000 against the first future 
milestone fee payable to ZGEN following NN's determination. For the avoidance ofdoubt, the aggregate ofaU 

1amounts that may be creditable ursuant to this Section 5.5 d • a ainst future tpilestone fees due_ ursuant to ' 
Section 4.2 shall not exce one million six hundred thousand United States dollars (U.S. $1,600,000 ; provided, 4 
however, that in the event NN uses any GMP Manufacturing Run material, NN shall not be entitled to a credit 1 

pursuant to this Section 5.5(d) and ifNN has taken a credit for such material, NN shall pay to ZGEN the amount 
of such credit.